TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solae Holdings LLC	04/01/2003	04/01/2003	LIMITED LIABILITY
		04/01/2003	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solae LLC	
Street Address:	1034 Danforth Drive	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	ate/Country: MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 63102	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	843772	TEXTROL	$\ $

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)892-0699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-992-4929

Email: Scott.Goode@usa.dupont.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Goode
Address Line 1: 4417 Lancaster Pike

Address Line 2: Barley Mill Plaza Bldg 25/2177

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19898

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Goode
Signature:	/Scott W. Goode/
Date:	02/22/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0440

900042656

Total Attachments: 1

source=Holdings To LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0441

INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to that certain Contribution Agreement, made effective as of the Effective Time (the "Agreement"), by and between Solae Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), and Solae, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Solae"), for good and valuable consideration received by Holdings from Solae, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Holdings does hereby grant, convey, assign, transfer and deliver unto Solae, its successors and assigns, all of the Contributed Assets, free and clear of all Liens (except for Permitted Liens), intending hereby to convey all of the right, title and interest of Holdings therein; provided, however, as to any lease, contract, agreement, permit or other authorization included in the Contributed Assets which cannot be sold, transferred, assigned, conveyed or delivered effectively without the consent of a third party, which consent has not been obtained, this Instrument of Assignment shall be of no force or effect until such requisite consent is obtained, whereupon this Instrument of Assignment shall become of full force and effect with respect thereto; and provided, further, that Holdings shall use its commercially reasonable best efforts to provide Solae the benefits of such lease, contract, agreement, permit or other authorization.

Holdings hereby covenants and agrees to and with Solae, its successors and assigns, to do, execute, acknowledge and deliver to, or to cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered to, Solae, its successors and assigns, all such further acts, deeds, acknowledged and delivered to, Solae, its successors and assigns, all such further acts, deeds, transfers, assignments, conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances that may be reasonably requested by Solae for the better granting, conveying, assigning, transferring, delivering, assuring and confirming to Solae, its successors or assigns, of any or all of the Contributed Assets. Nothing herein shall be deemed to expand, diminish or otherwise affect the rights or obligations of the parties set forth in the Agreement.

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

This Instrument of Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Holdings and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Solae.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Holdings has caused this Instrument of Assignment to be duly executed and delivered this 1st day of April, 2003.

SOLAE HOLDINGS LLC

Name:

Title:

Add not Str

PAC 577518v1 04/03/03 07:56am

TRADEMARK REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 02/22/2006